

Marymount Primary School 2025 schedule of Fees, Levies and Charges

Enrolment Fees for New Students

- **Application Fee** \$50 (GST included), payment is required along with the enrolment application. This fee is non-refundable and is charged to cover administration costs.
- **Enrolment Deposit** \$250 (GST free) and is payable on acceptance of an offer of enrolment. The deposit is applied as a credit onto the account once the student has commenced at the school. If the enrolment is cancelled prior to the student commencing, the deposit is non-refundable.

FAMILIES WITH STUDENTS IN PRIMARY:

TUITION FEE	PER YEAR	PER TERM
1 child	\$1,956.00	\$489.00
2 children	\$3,128.00	\$782.00
3 children	\$3,912.00	\$978.00
4 children	\$4,304.00	\$1,076.00

CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL STUDENTS:

LEVIES	PER YEAR	PER TERM
Student Levy Prep-Year 6	\$540.00	\$135.00
iPad Levy Year 3	\$200.00	\$50.00
iPad Levy Year 4	\$340.00	\$85.00
iPad Levy Year 5	\$360.00	\$90.00
iPad Levy Year 6	\$300.00	\$75.00
Camp Year 4*	\$60.00	\$17.00
Camp Year 5*	\$360.00	\$97.50
Camp Year 6*	\$404.00	\$101.00

^{*}Camp charges are only an estimate and will be finalised and adjustments made in term 4.

CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL FAMILIES

PER FAMILY	PER YEAR	PER TERM
Capital Levy	\$1000.00	\$250.00
Parents & Friends Levy	\$160.00	\$40.00

Discount on Tuition and Levies

- When a full years fees are paid in full, a \$50 rebate per family will apply to the tuition fee.
- Capital Levy Combined Marymount Primary/College families receive a 50% annual rebate on the Capital Levy.
- **Special Levy Parents & Community** Combined Marymount Primary/College families receive a 50% annual rebate on the P&F Levy.

Explanation of iPad Levies

- Year 3 iPad Levy Students will be allocated an individual iPad for school-based learning. The iPad remains at school and will not progress with the student, instead will be wiped, and reallocated to other Year 3 students over a three year period.
- Year 4-6 iPad Levy Students pay an iPad levy starting from year 4 to year 6. They are allocated a new device at the start of the program, the total cost of which as well as the cost of the device, accessories and support is spilt across the 3 years to make the costs more manageable for families. If all fees/ account is paid in full by end of November ownership of the device is transferred to the family when the student graduates year 6.

Methods of Payment

- Agreed payment plan by direct debit, BPOINT, Centrepay, or BPay
- Online by card via the Parent Portal
- EFTPOS via the school finance office
- Cash via the school finance office
- The school does NOT accept cheques

Concessions

- In cases of financial hardship an application may be made for a fee concession. Concession applications are accepted at the commencement of each year or at any point imitated by the family. Concessions are issued for a maximum period of 12 months within a calendar year. A new concession application will need to be made each school year. As concessions are not granted retrospectively, it is important that families make an appointment as soon as it becomes apparent there will be difficulty in paying the fee account.
- A compassionate and just approach under the mission and values of Brisbane Catholic Education and Marymount Primary School is used when reviewing applications. The same process is adopted by all Brisbane Catholic Education schools for assessing eligibility. All matters are dealt with on a confidential basis.

Overdue Accounts

- In fairness to families who pay their school fees regularly and on time, Marymount Primary School will follow up all overdue school fee accounts via phone and email.
- If failure to respond or make payment of the overdue account, the student's school issued device will be suspended and unable to operate outside of the school term.
- If an extension is required, please contact the school finance office prior to the due date.